
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
Region XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 
OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT 

Encls:  
References:  
 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 
 LIMITED F2F CLASSES SSAT 
 
xsf: schedule of school safety assessment tool (ssat) updating for cy 2022 
23 February 2022 

 

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 

 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 

 www.depeddigoscity.org |  digos.city@deped.gov.ph 

 

February 23, 2022 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No._____, s. 2022 

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL SAFETY ASSESSMENT TOOL (SSAT) 
UPDATING FOR CY 2022 

 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisors 

Education Program Supervisors 
Public Schools District Supervisors 

Education Program Supervisors 
School Heads of Public & Private Elementary & Secondary Schools 
Head of Offices/Sections/Units 

All others concerned 
 
 

1. In support of the Department’s expansion of the limited face-to-face classes, This Office 
hereby directs all School Heads of Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools 

to regularly update their compliance to the SSAT standards on the following dates: 

Friday, January 14, 2022 Friday, July 29, 2022 

Friday, February 11, 2022 Friday, August 26, 2022 

Friday, March 11, 2022 Friday, September 23, 2022 

Friday, April 8, 2022 Friday, October 21, 2022 

Friday, May 6, 2022 Friday, November 18, 2022 

Friday, June 3, 2022 Friday, December 16, 2022 

Friday, July 1, 2022  
 

2. This updating schedule is separate from that of the immediate updating of the SSAT 

results right after the visit of the Division Validation Team. 

3. Updating shall be done by submitting a new response to this Regional SSAT Form: 
https://tinyurl.com/ssatroxi. 

4. For your immediate dissemination and strict compliance. 

 
 For and in the absence of the 

 Schools Division Superintendent: 
 

 
 
 BASILIO P. MANA-AY, JR., EdD 

 Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
 Officer-In-Charge 

2/23/2022 


